



SERVICE PARTS

U.S. USER PRICE LIST FOR ALL BRANICK PRODUCTS

Effective July 1, 2015

Supersedes ALL Previous Service Parts Price Lists

PRICES:

Branick has prepared this price list of suggested user prices for the convenience of the Distributor. User prices are established by Branick Distributors.

BRANICK INDUSTRIES, INC.

4245 Main Ave

PO Box 1937

Fargo, ND 58107

U.S.A.

Phone 701-281-8888

Fax 701-281-5900

sales@branick.com

www.branick.com

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
001-064	SHAFT AND FOOT MOUNT	\$ 158.90	EA
003-001	3/8 X 1 PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
006-004	PLUG	\$ 4.30	EA
006-014	CAPLUG	\$ 4.30	EA
006-034	RUBBER FILLER PLUG	\$ 7.00	EA
01-0067	PRESSURE RELIEF ASSEMBLY, 60 PSI	\$ 41.40	EA
01-0068	PRESSURE RELIEF ASSEMBLY, 30 PSI	\$ 41.40	EA
01-0085	POST & ADJUSTMENT SCREW SHAFT	\$ 97.20	EA
01-0099	SLEEVE	\$ 137.80	EA
01-0103	HOSE	\$ 51.40	EA
01-0104	HOSE	\$ 63.70	EA
01-0106	COIL HOSE	\$ 128.60	EA
01-0107	HOSE	\$ 60.50	EA
01-0109	LINKAGE BAR	\$ 27.30	EA
01-0110	BACK PANEL	\$ 92.50	EA
01-0112	RIGHT LINKAGE GUIDE	\$ 76.90	EA
01-0113	LEFT LINKAGE GUIDE	\$ 76.90	EA
01-0114	CABLE AND PIN	\$ 34.00	EA
01-0115	UPPER HOOK W/PAD	\$ 31.90	EA
01-0116	LOWER HOOK W/PAD	\$ 29.20	EA
01-0136	91240 - CONTROL ROD & SPOOL	\$ 88.70	EA
01-0174	CURING RING HANDLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 40.10	EA
01-0177	FRONT SPREAD HOOK	\$ 562.90	EA
01-0178	REAR SPREAD HOOK	\$ 562.90	EA
01-0179	5-1/4" LIFT CYLINDER	\$ 472.00	EA
01-0184	TIRE ROLLER	\$ 31.20	EA
01-0189	DIAMETER CYLINDER	\$ 1,096.20	EA
01-0200	HOSE ASSEMBLY	\$ 27.30	EA
01-0203	GAS SPRING	\$ 54.00	EA
01-0206	4" LIFT CYLINDER	\$ 615.30	EA
01-0225	SLIDING COLLAR	\$ 575.40	EA
01-0234	HOSE ASSEMBLY	\$ 23.80	EA
01-0244	FOOT VALVE	\$ 564.40	EA
01-0256	DRAIN BUCKET W/LID	\$ 13.00	EA
013-103	HINGE PLATE GUIDE	\$ 3.60	EA
017-005	SPRING TERMINAL	\$ 7.00	EA
017-198	STRAP	\$ 24.30	EA
018-006	FILTER ELEMENT	\$ 85.80	EA
018-010	FILTER	\$ 243.90	EA
018-015	FILTER	\$ 252.00	EA
018-025	ELEMENT, FILTER SCREEN	\$ 181.70	EA
018-032	FILTER HEAD	\$ 45.30	EA
018-033	FILTER/REGULATOR/LUBRICATOR	\$ 583.50	EA
019-018	PULLEY	\$ 218.50	EA
019-019	PULLEY	\$ 345.80	EA
019-030	PULLEY	\$ 131.90	EA
019-031	PULLEY	\$ 63.70	EA
019-038	PULLEY	\$ 25.90	EA
019-039	PULLEY	\$ 43.90	EA
019-040	PULLEY	\$ 122.20	EA
02-0018	SOCKET ASSEMBLY, RUBBER	\$ 74.40	EA
020-024	CAP	\$ 3.60	EA
021-011	HYDRAULIC PUMP	\$ 1,627.80	EA
023-007	GAUGE	\$ 78.30	EA
023-009	GAUGE, DIP STICK	\$ 36.60	EA
023-013	GAUGE	\$ 38.00	EA
023-016	GAUGE	\$ 241.80	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
023-026	GAUGE	\$ 81.60	EA
023-029	GAUGE,2000 PSI,2-1/2",1/4 NPT BASE MT.,L	\$ 58.10	EA
026-059	DECAL, CAUTION	\$ 3.60	EA
026-067	DECAL, SPREAD	\$ 3.60	EA
026-075	DECAL, OIL LEVEL	\$ 3.60	EA
026-300	DECAL, CAUTION "READ OPERATING INSTRUCTI	\$ 3.60	EA
026-303	DECAL, OIL	\$ 3.60	EA
026-304	DECAL, AIR CLEANER	\$ 3.60	EA
026-308	DECAL, CAUTION	\$ 3.60	EA
028-002	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-003	SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-004	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-005	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 7.90	EA
028-006	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-007	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-008	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 5.80	EA
028-009	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 10.20	EA
028-010	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-011	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-012	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-013	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 7.90	EA
028-014	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-016	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 10.20	EA
028-017	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 4.10	EA
028-019	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-021	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-022	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-023	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-024	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 10.90	EA
028-025	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-027	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-030	SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-033	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-034	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-035	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-039	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-041	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-046	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-047	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 7.00	EA
028-049	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-050	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 5.60	EA
028-052	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-054	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-059	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-060	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-064	CARRIAGE BOLT	\$ 3.60	EA
028-066	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-077	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-078	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-083	ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-089	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 5.80	EA
028-093	PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-118	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-121	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 6.20	EA
028-122	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-126	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 4.10	EA
028-131	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 5.60	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
028-132	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-133	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-139	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-140	FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	\$ 6.20	EA
028-146	TAPPING SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-148	PAN HEAD SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-154	SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 4.10	EA
028-155	PAN HEAD SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-158	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-159	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-161	PAN HEAD SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-167	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-179	PAN HEAD SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-181	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-182	TAPPING SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-207	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 6.80	EA
028-210	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-218	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 4.10	EA
028-223	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-237	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-239	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 4.90	EA
028-243	SHOULDER SCREW	\$ 20.10	EA
028-245	SHOULDER SCREW	\$ 16.10	EA
028-280	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-282	SHOULDER SCREW	\$ 12.30	EA
028-289	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-307	PAN HEAD SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-319	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-329	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-333	SHOULDER SCREW	\$ 10.50	EA
028-334	CARRIAGE BOLT	\$ 3.60	EA
028-335	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 7.90	EA
028-337	PAN HEAD SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-338	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-341	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-353	SHOULDER SCREW	\$ 12.40	EA
028-354	SHOULDER SCREW	\$ 9.20	EA
028-361	HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-363	TAPPING SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-364	SHOULDER SCREW	\$ 8.00	EA
028-370	SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-374	SOCKET SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-391	SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
028-392	PAN HEAD SCREW	\$ 3.60	EA
030-036	CYLINDER	\$ 1,705.00	EA
03-0036	PIVOT LINK	\$ 30.50	EA
03-0092	ADJUSTABLE HOOK HOUSING	\$ 76.80	EA
03-0126	LINKAGE BAR	\$ 19.40	EA
03-0129	LINKAGE ROD	\$ 9.90	EA
03-0131	LIFT PAD	\$ 44.60	EA
03-0132	LOCK LATCH	\$ 27.70	EA
03-0218	CLEVIS, ADJUSTER	\$ 30.60	EA
03-0240	LIFT CYLINDER	\$ 185.10	EA
03-0250	TOOL TRAY HOLDER	\$ 88.10	EA
03-0251	HOOK ADJUSTER	\$ 50.20	EA
03-0252	SPREAD HOOK	\$ 95.70	EA
03-0255	TOOL TRAY	\$ 115.10	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
03-0259	CYLINDER TUBE	\$ 234.70	EA
03-0261	HOOK CLEVIS	\$ 97.90	EA
03-0262	PISTON & ROD	\$ 132.40	EA
03-0299	TOOL TRAY	\$ 168.50	EA
03-0302	SPREAD HOOK	\$ 103.60	EA
03-0304	ROLLER W/ SHAFT	\$ 146.70	EA
03-0305	ADJUSTMENT POST	\$ 148.50	EA
03-0308	HOOK POST	\$ 72.70	EA
03-0332	LINKAGE BRACKET	\$ 51.00	EA
03-0337	ARM	\$ 58.80	EA
03-0338	SUPPORT PLATE	\$ 47.20	EA
03-0339	PEDAL	\$ 68.60	EA
03-0353	FOOT GUARD	\$ 70.70	EA
03-0354	FOOT GUARD	\$ 79.70	EA
03-0363	CYLINDER CONNECTOR	\$ 81.60	EA
03-0418	BACK POST	\$ 54.50	EA
03-0423	ADJUSTABLE HOOK HOUSING	\$ 30.00	EA
03-0427	REAR HOOK HOUSING	\$ 35.60	EA
03-0522	HOOK WELDMENT	\$ 25.00	EA
032-007	WORM GEAR REDUCER, 50:1	\$ 1,818.70	EA
034-001	COUPLING	\$ 8.30	EA
034-027	COUPLER	\$ 70.10	EA
034-041	COUPLER	\$ 63.70	EA
034-044	COUPLER	\$ 41.10	EA
039-002	MACHINE BUSHING	\$ 3.60	EA
039-004	REDUCER BUSHING	\$ 9.80	EA
039-006	MACHINE BUSHING	\$ 11.80	EA
039-007	BUSHING, 1.00 MACHINE, 14 GA.	\$ 3.60	EA
039-008	BRASS REDUCER BUSHING	\$ 3.80	EA
039-028	BUSHING, PULLEY	\$ 141.60	EA
039-029	BUSHING, PULLEY (SH TYPE)	\$ 79.50	EA
039-041	BUSHING	\$ 5.40	EA
039-043	BEARING	\$ 12.40	EA
039-049	BUSHING, LIFT LOCK	\$ 4.80	EA
039-051	BUSHING	\$ 6.10	EA
039-060	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 18.70	EA
039-068	BUSHING	\$ 85.80	EA
039-079	BUSHING	\$ 3.60	EA
039-080	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 3.60	EA
039-091	BUSHING	\$ 3.60	EA
039-093	BUSHING	\$ 3.60	EA
041-004	V-BLOCK SEAL	\$ 102.40	EA
041-007	PISTON CUP	\$ 63.70	EA
041-009	PISTON CUP	\$ 82.10	EA
041-015	3-1/2" PISTON CUP	\$ 53.30	EA
041-026	PISTON CUP	\$ 75.20	EA
041-037	WIPER, ROD	\$ 16.70	EA
041-038	ROD SEAL	\$ 29.40	EA
041-039	ROD WIPER	\$ 19.40	EA
041-049	O-RING	\$ 3.60	EA
041-055	O-RING	\$ 3.60	EA
041-076	BRAKE BLEEDER DIAPHRAGM	\$ 110.30	EA
041-202	SEAL	\$ 34.70	EA
041-204	V-BLOCK SEAL	\$ 68.20	EA
041-295	PISTON CUP	\$ 60.80	EA
041-333	PISTON CUP	\$ 76.60	EA
044-003	RETAINER RING PACKING	\$ 37.00	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
044-006	V-BLOCK RING	\$ 34.90	EA
046-072	NYLON PAD	\$ 9.80	EA
05-0005	SEAL KIT	\$ 200.50	EA
05-0009	EF, EF/HD FOOT VALVE KIT	\$ 1,408.90	EA
05-0037	KIT, ADAPTOR (AMMCO 7332)	\$ 64.70	EA
05-0038	ROLLER KIT (STANDARD)	\$ 102.20	EA
05-0039	ROLLER KIT (ALIGNMENT)	\$ 102.20	EA
05-0040	AIRLINE KIT	\$ 53.60	EA
05-0041	SURELOCK CLEVIS KIT	\$ 50.20	EA
05-0043	EXTENSION DAMPER KIT	\$ 57.70	EA
05-0045	KIT, GAS SPRING, TIRE CART PEDAL	\$ 74.70	EA
05-0046	KIT, MODEL 825, PORTABLE UPGRADE	\$ 339.30	EA
05-0050	KIT, SPREAD ARM LINKAGE	\$ 108.60	EA
05-0058	KIT, MINI FILTER ELEMENT, 20 MICRON	\$ 30.70	EA
05-0059	KIT, MINI FILTER ELEMENT, 5 MICRON	\$ 30.70	EA
05-0060	KIT, MINI FILTER ELEMENT, .01 COALESCING	\$ 61.20	EA
05-0061	KIT, 4' HOSE AND VALVES	\$ 54.00	EA
05-0062	KIT, FILTER ELEMENT - SERIES 50 (2-PAK)	\$ 119.00	EA
05-0069	KIT, NITROGEN ANALYZER, MODEL 90T	\$ 349.00	EA
05-0070	KIT, 7200 HUB & BEARING	\$ 42.80	EA
05-0071	KIT, 741 BENCH MOUNT	\$ 60.80	EA
05-0072	KIT, MODEL 7400 LOCK PIN	\$ 27.20	EA
05-0074	KIT, FILTER ELEMENT - SERIES 50 (9-PAK)	\$ 598.50	EA
05-0078	SEAL KIT	\$ 198.60	EA
05-0086	CHUCK & VALVE EXTENSION KIT	\$ 85.60	EA
05-0087	KIT, FILTER ELEMENT - SERIES 20 (2-PAK)	\$ 168.60	EA
05-0088	KIT, HOSE & 90° FITTING (475/675)	\$ 94.00	EA
05-0090	KIT, BATTERY UPGRADE (475/675)	\$ 305.30	EA
05-0091	KIT, BATTERY UPGRADE (100)	\$ 274.80	EA
05-0098	AUXILIARY CONNECTION KIT	\$ 219.90	EA
05-0105	N2 SAMPLE PORT UPDATE KIT	\$ 61.80	EA
05-0106	KIT, HOSE REEL ADD-ON	\$ 190.60	EA
05-0122	G310 KIT - DUAL BLEED & BYPASS ADAPTER	\$ 148.40	EA
05-0126	KIT, HUB & BEARING (7400 & 7600)	\$ 83.50	EA
05-0127	KIT, HANDLE	\$ 7.70	EA
05-0128	KIT, COMPRESSION HEAD	\$ 86.60	EA
05-0129	KIT, UPPER HOOK	\$ 38.20	EA
05-0130	KIT, LOWER HOOK	\$ 37.10	EA
05-0131	KIT, MODEL 7600 UPPER R/R HOOK HOUSING	\$ 91.70	EA
05-0132	KIT, MODEL 7600 UPPER LEFT HOOK HOUSING	\$ 91.70	EA
05-0133	KIT, MODEL 7400 UPPER REAR HOOK HOUSING	\$ 91.70	EA
05-0134	KIT, MODEL 7400 UPPER RIGHT HOOK HOUSING	\$ 91.70	EA
05-0135	KIT, MODEL 7400 UPPER LEFT HOOK HOUSING	\$ 91.70	EA
05-0136	KIT, MODEL 7600 LOCK PIN	\$ 27.20	EA
051-005	PISTON	\$ 156.30	EA
051-009	V-BLOCK PISTON	\$ 174.20	EA
051-014	PISTON	\$ 126.90	EA
051-016	PISTON	\$ 158.40	EA
051-023	PISTON	\$ 118.50	EA
051-026	PISTON	\$ 129.80	EA
051-297	4" HOOK PISTON	\$ 124.80	EA
055-002	NUT, 5/16-18 HEX JAM, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-005	NUT, 7/16-20 HEX JAM, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-009	NUT, 5/16-18 HEX, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-010	NUT, 1/2-20 HEX JAM, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-011	NUT, 5/8-11 HEX, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-014	NUT, 5/8-11 HEX CASTLE, GR A, ZINC	\$ 6.10	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
055-020	NUT, 5/8-11 BI-WAY HEX LOCK	\$ 7.50	EA
055-021	NUT, 7/16-14 BI-WAY HEX LOCK, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-023	NUT, 5/16-18 BI-WAY HEX LOCK, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-024	NUT, AIR VALVE CAM	\$ 35.50	EA
055-026	NUT, 1/2-13 HEX, GR A, ZINC	\$ 4.90	EA
055-032	NUT, 5/8-11 HEX JAM, GR A,PLAIN	\$ 3.60	EA
055-049	NUT, 1/2-20 HEX, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-051	NUT, 1-1/2-12 HEX JAM, GR A, ZINC	\$ 41.40	EA
055-052	NUT, 1/4-20 HEX, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-057	NUT, #10-24 HEX, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-058	NUT, 1/2-13 BI-WAY HEX LOCK, GR A, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
055-059	NUT, 3/8-24 WING, TYPE A, ZINC	\$ 6.80	EA
055-082	HEX NYLON LOCK NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-096	PANEL MOUNT NUT	\$ 14.20	EA
055-103	HEX SERRATED FLANGE LOCK NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-105	HEX SERRATED FLANGE LOCK NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-111	HEX NYLON LOCK NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-112	HEX NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-123	HEX NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-127	HEX NYLON LOCK NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-145	HEX NYLON LOCK NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-154	HEX NYLON LOCK NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-156	HEX NYLON LOCK NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-157	HEX NYLON LOCK NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-160	HEX NYLON LOCK NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-168	WING NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-169	SEAL NUT	\$ 9.10	EA
055-171	HEX SHOULDER NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-172	WING NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-174	SQUARE NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
055-210	HEX BI-WAY NUT	\$ 3.60	EA
056-010	SAFETY VALVE CLEVIS	\$ 65.90	EA
06-0205	TANK BRACKET	\$ 14.90	EA
06-0211	ROLLER FRAME	\$ 29.90	EA
061-004	SLIDE BAR PIN	\$ 11.20	EA
061-005	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-006	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-009	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-013	COTTER PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-014	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-015	COTTER PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-023	COTTER PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-030	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-032	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-035	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-042	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-043	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-049	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-050	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-052	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-059	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-061	SLIDE BAR PIN	\$ 11.20	EA
061-066	CONNECTOR PIN	\$ 5.40	EA
061-081	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-091	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-111	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-114	FAST PIN	\$ 9.20	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
061-137	BALL DETENT PIN	\$ 13.40	EA
061-153	LATCH PIN	\$ 20.30	EA
061-154	CYLINDER PIN	\$ 9.40	EA
061-155	PIN, 1/4 X 1-1/4 FAST	\$ 7.50	EA
061-166	COTTER PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-178	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-179	BALL DETENT PIN	\$ 22.50	EA
061-181	PIN, 3/16 X 3/4 SPRING	\$ 3.60	EA
061-188	PIVOT PIN	\$ 8.30	EA
061-189	SPRING PIN	\$ 5.60	EA
061-194	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-213	PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-224	COTTER PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-239	PIN	\$ 5.40	EA
061-247	PIN, 1/4 X 1 CLEVIS	\$ 3.60	EA
061-250	CLEVIS PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-252	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
061-257	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
062-001	SUPPORT ARM	\$ 26.40	EA
062-010	INNER OFFSET LINK	\$ 42.50	EA
062-011	OUTER OFFSET LINK	\$ 42.50	EA
062-034	#60 ROLLER CHAIN LINK	\$ 3.60	EA
062-036	#60 ROLLER CHAIN OFFSET LINK	\$ 3.60	EA
062-045	#40 CHAIN CONNECTING LINK	\$ 7.30	EA
062-066	LINK	\$ 13.90	EA
062-074	CONNECTING LINK	\$ 36.80	EA
062-198	SHORT LINK	\$ 49.40	EA
064-029	SHIELD MOUNT PLATE	\$ 44.50	EA
066-007	CHAIN, #60 ROLLER (37.75 LONG)	\$ 204.00	EA
066-050	CHAIN, #40 ROLLER (44.00 LONG)	\$ 109.50	EA
066-053	CHAIN, #60 ROLLER (39.75)	\$ 94.70	EA
070-032	HANDLE	\$ 106.00	EA
070-098	HANDLE	\$ 19.90	EA
070-101	HANDLE	\$ 49.80	EA
070-106	HANDLE	\$ 13.90	EA
096-003	FITTING, NIPPLE	\$ 30.10	EA
096-004	FITTING, 1/4 NPT HEX	\$ 7.90	EA
096-007	FITTING, 1/4 NPT X 2 NIPPLE	\$ 9.10	EA
096-008	FITTING, 1/4 DRIVE ZERK	\$ 3.60	EA
096-010	FITTING, 3/16 GREASE ZERK	\$ 3.60	EA
096-013	FITTING, 1/4 NPT X 1-1/2 HEX	\$ 11.70	EA
096-017	FITTING, NIPPLE	\$ 9.10	EA
096-018	FITTING, 3/4 NPT CLOSE NIPPLE	\$ 9.20	EA
096-025	FITTING, 1/2NPTF MALE	\$ 22.10	EA
096-028	FITTING, 1/8 NPT X 1/4 TUBE MALE	\$ 9.20	EA
096-034	FITTING, 1/4 NPT X 1/4 TUBE ELBOW	\$ 13.90	EA
096-038	FITTING, 1/4 NPTF STREET 90	\$ 25.50	EA
096-039	FITTING, 3/8 NPT X 1/4 NPT BRASS REDUCER BUSHING	\$ 13.60	EA
096-041	FITTING, 3/8 NPT CLOSE NIPPLE	\$ 6.80	EA
096-043	FITTING, 1/2 NPT ELBOW, 90	\$ 10.20	EA
096-044	FITTING, 3/8 NPT X 2 NIPPLE	\$ 13.60	EA
096-046	FITTING, 1/4 NPT X 4 NIPPLE	\$ 9.60	EA
096-048	FITTING, 1/4NPTF MALE TO 1/4NPSM	\$ 19.90	EA
096-051	FITTING, 1/2 NPTF MALE TO 1/2 NPSM	\$ 66.30	EA
096-055	FITTING, 1/2 NPT X 2 NIPPLE	\$ 5.70	EA
096-058	FITTING, 1/2 NPT CLOSE NIPPLE	\$ 3.60	EA
096-069	FITTING, 1/4 NPTF FEMALE 90	\$ 15.10	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
096-070	FITTING, 1/2 NPT TEE, 150 PSI MAX	\$ 18.70	EA
096-072	FITTING, 1/2 X 1/4 X 1/2 NPT TEE	\$ 14.20	EA
096-074	FITTING, 1/2 NPT X 2-1/2 NIPPLE	\$ 27.30	EA
096-075	FITTING, 1/2 NPT STREET 90	\$ 36.60	EA
096-093	FITTING, 1/2 NPT X 1/4 NPT	\$ 13.40	EA
096-107	FITTING, 1/4 NPT X 1-3/16 COUPLING	\$ 29.10	EA
096-115	FITTING, 1/2 NPT X 6 NIPPLE	\$ 11.80	EA
096-118	FITTING, 3/8 X 3/8 X 1/2 NPT FEMALE TEE	\$ 13.90	EA
096-119	FITTING, 1/2 X 1/2 X 3/8 NPT FEMALE TEE	\$ 12.40	EA
096-122	FITTING, 3/8 NPT STREET 90	\$ 13.60	EA
096-123	FITTING, 3/8 NPT UNION	\$ 33.60	EA
096-124	FITTING, 3/8 NPT X 1-1/2 NIPPLE	\$ 5.60	EA
096-125	FITTING, 3/8 NPT X 4-1/2 NIPPLE	\$ 9.60	EA
096-127	FITTING, 3/8 NPT X 3-1/2 NIPPLE	\$ 8.30	EA
096-146	FITTING, 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE ELBOW	\$ 14.30	EA
096-151	FITTING, 5/16 DRIVE ZERK GREASE	\$ 3.60	EA
096-155	FITTING, 1/4 NPT TEE	\$ 9.20	EA
096-162	FITTING, 1/4 NPT HEX NIPPLE (RESTRICTED)	\$ 25.50	EA
096-170	FITTING, 1/4 TRUEFLATE NIPPLE	\$ 14.10	EA
096-192	FITTING, 1/4 MALE BARBED INSERT	\$ 6.80	EA
096-220	FITTING, 3/4-16 JIC TO 3/4-16 STRAIGHT T	\$ 18.60	EA
096-221	FITTING, 1/4 NPT CLOSE NIPPLE	\$ 6.10	EA
096-249	FITTING, 1/4 NPT FEMALE TEE	\$ 28.90	EA
096-254	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE SWIVEL NUT	\$ 35.50	EA
096-256	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE 3/4 NPT MALE ELBOW	\$ 52.30	EA
096-257	FITTING, 3/4-16 JIC TO 7/8 STRAIGHT	\$ 44.20	EA
096-258	FITTING, 3/4-16 JIC MALE TO 1/2 NPT	\$ 14.30	EA
096-259	FITTING, 3/4-16 JIC TO 7/8 STRT THD	\$ 16.40	EA
096-264	FITTING, 1-5/8 JIC TO 1-5/8 STRAIGHT	\$ 264.10	EA
096-271	FITTING, 1/4-28 X 5/16 HEX GREASE ZERK	\$ 3.60	EA
096-339	FITTING, 1/4 TUBE UNION TEE	\$ 18.10	EA
096-340	FITTING, 1/4 NPT MALE	\$ 10.50	EA
096-341	FITTING, 1/4 TUBE UNION ELBOW	\$ 13.40	EA
096-342	FITTING, 1/4 NPT MALE X 1/4 TUBE (PUSH-IN TYPE)	\$ 14.10	EA
096-346	FITTING, 1/8 NPT MALE TO 1/4 TUBE, ELBOW	\$ 14.20	EA
096-354	FITTING, 1/2 NPT TO 1/2 TUBE MALE	\$ 14.30	EA
096-356	FITTING, 3/4 NPT TO 1-1/16-12 JIC MALE	\$ 20.60	EA
096-359	FITTING, 1/4 NPT FEMALE TO 3/4 JIC MALE	\$ 71.80	EA
096-393	FITTING, 1/8 NPT MALE BRANCH TEE	\$ 14.80	EA
096-418	FITTING, 1/4-28 UNF FEMALE NIPPLE	\$ 7.20	EA
096-420	FITTING, 1/8 NPT MALE 90	\$ 5.40	EA
096-422	FITTING, 1/8 NPT FEMALE PLUG	\$ 3.60	EA
098-005	COVER PLATE	\$ 169.30	EA
098-020	COVER PLATE	\$ 118.80	EA
098-026	CYLINDER CAP	\$ 143.70	EA
098-037	COVER PLATE	\$ 169.60	EA
098-046	COVER PLATE	\$ 459.40	EA
098-050	COVER PLATE	\$ 168.20	EA
098-081	LOWER RIGHT PANEL	\$ 137.80	EA
098-100	UPPER RIGHT PANEL	\$ 137.80	EA
098-114	CYLINDER CAP	\$ 109.40	EA
098-125	TOP COVER	\$ 47.00	EA
098-135	COVER TRAY	\$ 96.60	EA
098-327	COVER PLATE	\$ 151.90	EA
10-0005	GROMMET	\$ 3.60	EA
10-0011	HOOK PAD	\$ 3.60	EA
10-0012	HOOK PAD	\$ 3.60	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
10-0017	RUBBER PAD	\$ 31.40	EA
10-0022	FOAM GRIP	\$ 3.60	EA
10-0025	RUBBER PAD	\$ 84.20	EA
10-0028	GROMMET	\$ 3.60	EA
10-0029	GROMMET	\$ 3.60	EA
10-0033	TAPERED HANDLE GRIP	\$ 11.20	EA
101-033	PISTON PLATE	\$ 49.80	EA
101-154	PISTON PLATE	\$ 269.20	EA
101-197	SPREAD ARM STOP	\$ 13.60	EA
101-296	CUP RETAINER	\$ 41.40	EA
101-387	INNER BLADE PLATE	\$ 884.40	EA
101-430	OUTER BLADE PLATE	\$ 884.40	EA
103-007	DIAMETER ARM	\$ 142.30	EA
103-069	HOOK ARM	\$ 47.40	EA
103-174	LAMP ARM	\$ 19.70	EA
103-224	ARM	\$ 18.10	EA
103-225	ARM	\$ 40.20	EA
103-226	ARM	\$ 20.30	EA
103-227	ARM	\$ 36.60	EA
104-002	PISTON SHAFT	\$ 88.50	EA
104-003	SLIDE BAR	\$ 79.50	EA
104-019	ROLLER SHAFT	\$ 25.50	EA
104-020	PIVOT SHAFT	\$ 50.50	EA
104-030	PIVOT SHAFT	\$ 10.50	EA
104-038	CONE SHAFT	\$ 31.70	EA
104-040	SLIDE BAR	\$ 67.90	EA
104-079	ROLLER SHAFT	\$ 114.90	EA
104-082	SHAFT	\$ 19.40	EA
104-089	ROLLER SHAFT	\$ 45.90	EA
104-134	DRIVE SHAFT	\$ 444.00	EA
104-135	SHAFT	\$ 51.80	EA
104-136	SHAFT	\$ 30.50	EA
104-140	SHAFT	\$ 68.40	EA
106-014	SWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKE	\$ 32.00	EA
106-016	RUBBER WHEEL	\$ 105.20	EA
106-018	CASTER, RIGID	\$ 24.00	EA
106-022	SWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKE	\$ 20.40	EA
107-001	REAR BALL RACE	\$ 206.40	EA
107-002	INNER BALL RACE	\$ 75.30	EA
107-003	FRONT BALL RACE COLLAR	\$ 219.90	EA
107-004	BALL THRUST BEARING	\$ 84.40	EA
107-005	BALL BEARING RACE	\$ 75.30	EA
107-009	BEARING	\$ 52.40	EA
107-016	BEARING	\$ 48.40	EA
107-020	PILLOW BLOCK BEARING	\$ 127.70	EA
107-027	FLANGE BEARING	\$ 313.10	EA
107-030	BLOCK, PILLOW	\$ 548.80	EA
107-031	OUTER RING BEARING	\$ 76.00	EA
107-032	INNER RING BEARING	\$ 110.30	EA
107-043	THRUST BEARING	\$ 85.80	EA
107-069	THRUST BEARING	\$ 9.80	EA
107-087	BEARING	\$ 17.10	EA
107-093	ROD END	\$ 25.50	EA
107-094	BEARING	\$ 5.40	EA
107-095	BEARING	\$ 269.80	EA
107-096	BEARING	\$ 251.30	EA
107-097	BEARING, THRUST	\$ 7.30	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
107-102	WHEEL BEARING	\$ 16.90	EA
108-003	WASHER, LOCK	\$ 3.60	EA
108-006	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-007	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-008	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-010	WASHER, PISTON CUP	\$ 63.30	EA
108-012	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-013	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-015	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-020	WASHER, PISTON CUP	\$ 48.40	EA
108-022	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-024	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-025	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-026	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-032	WASHER, PISTON CUP	\$ 45.30	EA
108-038	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-044	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-046	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-050	WASHER, PISTON CUP	\$ 38.90	EA
108-056	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-057	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-059	WASHER, SPRING	\$ 20.60	EA
108-060	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-067	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-093	WASHER, ALUMINUM	\$ 3.60	EA
108-094	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-106	WASHER, SHAFT	\$ 6.10	EA
108-110	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-114	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-123	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-126	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-135	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-137	WASHER, THRUST	\$ 7.30	EA
108-141	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-142	WASHER, THRUST	\$ 3.60	EA
108-144	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-155	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
108-156	WASHER	\$ 3.60	EA
110-001	PISTON SPRING	\$ 163.00	EA
110-002	SPRING	\$ 32.70	EA
110-003	CYLINDER SPRING	\$ 35.20	EA
110-004	RETURN SPRING	\$ 97.90	EA
110-005	SPRING	\$ 39.90	EA
110-006	HOOK SPRING	\$ 46.90	EA
110-007	SPRING	\$ 25.50	EA
110-009	SLIDE BAR SPRING	\$ 42.40	EA
110-011	HOOK SPRING	\$ 52.30	EA
110-014	CAM SPRING	\$ 3.60	EA
110-015	VALVE SPRING	\$ 3.60	EA
110-018	SPRING	\$ 3.60	EA
11-0023	ROLLER	\$ 12.30	EA
11-0024	ROLLER	\$ 21.50	EA
110-025	ROLLER SPRING	\$ 33.60	EA
11-0025	ROLLER	\$ 22.20	EA
11-0029	ROLLER	\$ 9.30	EA
110-034	GUIDE SPRING	\$ 36.30	EA
110-044	SPRING	\$ 5.80	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
11-0046	ROLLER	\$ 18.40	EA
11-0048	NYLON GLIDE BUTTON	\$ 7.90	EA
11-0049	GUIDE ROLLER	\$ 24.50	EA
110-054	RETURN SPRING	\$ 104.60	EA
110-061	LATCH SPRING	\$ 14.70	EA
110-065	COMPRESSION SPRING	\$ 3.60	EA
11-0065	WEAR STRIP	\$ 4.70	IN
11-0073	WEAR STRIP	\$ 21.00	EA
11-0075	KNOB, ADJUSTER	\$ 11.80	EA
11-0082	WEAR STRIP	\$ 4.80	IN
110-083	SPRING	\$ 7.00	EA
110-089	LATCH SPRING	\$ 7.90	EA
11-0090	WEAR STRIP	\$ 16.90	EA
110-200	TENSION SPRING	\$ 28.60	EA
111-015	AIR LINE BRKT	\$ 24.60	EA
111-024	BRACKET	\$ 5.10	EA
111-030	BRACKET	\$ 19.30	EA
111-095	BRACKET	\$ 3.60	EA
111-247	BRACKET, SAFETY LATCH	\$ 36.80	EA
111-327	BRACKET, UPPER LIFT	\$ 11.80	EA
111-338	BRACKET, REGULATOR MOUNT	\$ 27.60	EA
111-465	ARM BRACKET (TC)	\$ 32.40	EA
111-466	ARM BRACKET (TC)	\$ 32.40	EA
111-477	BRACKET	\$ 16.10	EA
111-555	BRACKET, LIGHT	\$ 16.90	EA
145-095	BAR, RATCHET	\$ 234.10	EA
145-176	BAR, HOLDDOWN CROSS	\$ 5.40	EA
145-178	BAR, HOLDDOWN CROSS	\$ 8.30	EA
149-003	PISTON ROD	\$ 88.50	EA
149-004	SUPPORT ROD	\$ 13.40	EA
149-005	PISTON ROD	\$ 234.10	EA
149-007	FRAME ROD	\$ 20.40	EA
149-011	PISTON ROD	\$ 106.70	EA
149-013	PISTON ROD	\$ 97.20	EA
149-014	PIVOT SHAFT	\$ 19.40	EA
149-015	RETURN SPRING ROD	\$ 24.40	EA
149-020	CYLINDER ROD	\$ 19.00	EA
149-021	RETURN SPRING ROD	\$ 31.40	EA
149-084	BLADE DRIVE SHAFT	\$ 397.40	EA
149-090	PISTON ROD	\$ 83.80	EA
149-093	PISTON ROD	\$ 79.50	EA
149-109	CONNECTING PISTON ROD	\$ 64.30	EA
149-112	EQUALIZER ROD	\$ 22.10	EA
149-117	SPRING ROD	\$ 31.70	EA
149-185	TIE ROD	\$ 46.50	EA
149-198	PISTON ROD	\$ 73.20	EA
149-216	PISTON ROD	\$ 116.10	EA
149-232	ROD	\$ 13.90	EA
149-233	ROD	\$ 5.40	EA
149-315	THREADED ROD	\$ 14.70	EA
149-316	ROD	\$ 7.00	EA
149-317	ROD	\$ 531.10	EA
149-321	SHAFT	\$ 19.00	EA
149-338	PISTON ROD	\$ 46.50	EA
157-001	RIGHT BELL CRANK	\$ 109.70	EA
157-002	LEFT BELL CRANK	\$ 109.70	EA
157-003	BELL CRANK	\$ 134.60	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
157-009	VALVE LEVER	\$ 29.90	EA
157-010	BELL CRANK	\$ 151.50	EA
157-031	LIMIT SWITCH LEVER	\$ 66.70	EA
157-035	BELL CRANK	\$ 129.00	EA
167-014	GASKET	\$ 7.90	EA
167-023	GASKET, ADAPTER (#19)	\$ 4.30	EA
167-024	GASKET, ADAPTER (26G)	\$ 11.50	EA
167-025	GASKET, ADAPTER (29G)	\$ 14.30	EA
167-026	GASKET, ADAPTER (36G) SMALL	\$ 4.30	EA
167-027	GASKET, ADAPTER (36G) LARGE	\$ 5.40	EA
167-030	GASKET, ADAPTER (41G9)	\$ 25.80	EA
167-031	GASKET, ADAPTER (42G)	\$ 28.90	EA
167-032	GASKET, ADAPTER (45G9)	\$ 17.90	EA
167-033	GASKET, ADAPTER (47G)	\$ 4.30	EA
167-240	GASKET, 14MM	\$ 3.60	EA
186-073	SPACER, PLATE	\$ 15.40	EA
186-093	SPACER	\$ 29.90	EA
188-001	LUBRICATOR	\$ 283.80	EA
190-001	TANK VALVE	\$ 12.40	EA
190-003	VALVE, 3-WAY AIR	\$ 256.50	EA
190-016	VALVE, 3 WAY AIR	\$ 215.30	EA
190-027	CHECK VALVE	\$ 481.20	EA
190-037	VALVE, 3-WAY AIR	\$ 294.80	EA
190-039	REGULATOR	\$ 274.40	EA
190-043	FOOT VALVE	\$ 597.30	EA
190-049	1/2" GLOBE VALVE	\$ 141.20	EA
190-066	4-WAY, 3 POSITION VALVE	\$ 686.20	EA
190-067	FOOT VALVE	\$ 286.60	EA
190-068	SHUTTLE VALVE	\$ 109.10	EA
190-085	QUICK EXHAUST VALVE	\$ 126.70	EA
190-112	WEDGE BLOCK	\$ 50.20	EA
190-142	INSERT BLOCK	\$ 70.70	EA
190-220	CONTROL VALVE	\$ 625.10	EA
190-222	FLOW CONTROL VALVE	\$ 92.50	EA
190-240	4-WAY VALVE	\$ 811.80	EA
190-241	4-WAY VALVE	\$ 804.50	EA
190-249	FLOW CONTROL	\$ 85.80	EA
190-265	VALVE	\$ 641.00	EA
190-268	SHUT OFF VALVE	\$ 38.00	EA
190-269	30 PSI RELIEF VALVE	\$ 22.60	EA
190-270	60 PSI RELIEF VALVE	\$ 47.50	EA
190-277	3-WAY TREADLE VALVE	\$ 237.60	EA
190-278	TANK VALVE EXTENSION	\$ 3.60	EA
190-279	VALVE, 3-WAY AIR	\$ 272.80	EA
199-001	CONNECTOR	\$ 3.60	EA
199-003	TERMINAL, #12-10 SLOTTED SPADE	\$ 3.60	EA
199-011	#10 RING TERMINAL	\$ 3.60	EA
20-0003	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 3.60	EA
20-0004	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 3.60	EA
20-0006	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 3.60	EA
20-0013	BUSHING	\$ 3.60	EA
20-0014	BUSHING	\$ 3.60	EA
20-0015	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 11.20	EA
20-0016	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 3.60	EA
20-0017	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 5.80	EA
20-0019	MACHINERY BUSHING	\$ 3.60	EA
20-0027	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 12.00	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
20-0029	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 6.80	EA
20-0030	RULON SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 29.70	EA
20-0039	FLANGE BEARING	\$ 63.70	EA
20-0041	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 21.00	EA
20-0042	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 153.10	EA
20-0043	THRUST BALL BEARING	\$ 9.00	EA
20-0044	NYLINER BEARING	\$ 3.60	EA
20-0045	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 11.90	EA
20-0046	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 20.30	EA
20-0049	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 28.80	EA
20-0050	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 3.60	EA
20-0051	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 11.10	EA
20-0052	OILITE SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 6.40	EA
20-0054	BEARING, OILITE THRUST .563 ID X 1.25 OD	\$ 6.40	EA
21-0006	HANDLE HUB	\$ 53.70	EA
21-0007	DRIVE SHAFT	\$ 83.20	EA
21-0013	DRIVE SCREW	\$ 36.80	EA
21-0014	THREADED HUB	\$ 24.00	EA
218-003	FOOT PEDAL	\$ 19.90	EA
218-005	FOOT PEDAL	\$ 139.50	EA
228-010	SPROCKET	\$ 380.30	EA
228-028	SPROCKET, DRIVE	\$ 140.10	EA
228-045	SPROCKET	\$ 47.00	EA
228-047	SPROCKET	\$ 83.00	EA
228-048	SPROCKET	\$ 67.10	EA
232-643	3-WAY TREADLE VALVE	\$ 237.60	EA
24-0012	MOTORIZED ROLLER	\$ 1,450.50	EA
242-003	HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	\$ 13.90	EA
242-042	SHOULDER SCREW	\$ 76.60	EA
242-087	EYE BOLT	\$ 3.60	EA
242-088	SCREW	\$ 16.50	EA
251-005	KEY	\$ 3.60	EA
251-011	KEY	\$ 3.60	EA
251-012	KEY	\$ 3.60	EA
251-017	KEY	\$ 6.10	EA
251-018	KEY	\$ 6.80	EA
251-020	KEY	\$ 8.20	EA
251-022	KEY	\$ 8.10	EA
251-026	KEY	\$ 10.50	EA
251-036	KEY	\$ 3.60	EA
251-037	KEY	\$ 3.60	EA
259-002	MOTOR, 220 VOLT 3 PHASE	\$ 1,686.50	EA
259-013	MOTOR, AIR	\$ 784.50	EA
259-027	MOTOR, 3000 SERIES ORBIT	\$ 2,244.60	EA
259-040	MOTOR, AIR	\$ 730.00	EA
264-001	CYLINDER HEAD	\$ 191.10	EA
264-002	EXTENSION HEAD	\$ 411.70	EA
264-003	EXTENSION HEAD	\$ 949.90	EA
267-001	CYLINDER CONNECTOR	\$ 92.50	EA
268-001	HOOK SUPPORT TUBE	\$ 24.50	EA
268-003	CENTER BAR	\$ 46.90	EA
268-016	TUBE	\$ 73.40	EA
268-017	TUBE	\$ 38.80	EA
268-147	ROLLER	\$ 64.10	EA
268-148	ROLLER SHAFT	\$ 15.10	EA
268-153	TUBE	\$ 479.60	EA
268-160	ROLLER SHAFT	\$ 42.50	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
268-161	ROLLER	\$ 48.00	EA
268-269	TUBE	\$ 384.90	EA
268-294	TUBE	\$ 8.70	EA
268-303	AIRLINE	\$ 8.70	EA
268-305	AIR LINE	\$ 12.30	EA
268-309	AIR LINE	\$ 8.70	EA
268-311	TUBE	\$ 41.10	EA
268-312	BASE SHOULDER	\$ 9.80	EA
268-327	TUBULAR HOUSING	\$ 54.70	EA
268-340	TUBE	\$ 75.50	EA
268-349	TUBE	\$ 20.10	EA
268-364	TUBE	\$ 7.00	EA
268-365	TUBE	\$ 9.10	EA
268-494	TUBE	\$ 5.70	EA
268-543	TUBE	\$ 7.00	EA
268-544	TUBE	\$ 9.10	EA
268-545	TUBE	\$ 7.00	EA
268-565	TUBE	\$ 3.60	EA
268-572	TUBE	\$ 8.70	EA
268-575	TUBE	\$ 8.70	EA
268-591	TUBE	\$ 9.60	EA
268-612	TUBE	\$ 14.10	EA
268-625	TUBE	\$ 7.00	EA
268-628	TUBE	\$ 9.10	EA
268-633	FILLER TUBE	\$ 7.30	EA
281-001	ROLLER BEARING	\$ 3.60	EA
281-002	CAM ROLLER BEARING	\$ 63.80	EA
281-004	CAM ROLLER BEARING	\$ 82.10	EA
281-005	CONE POINT	\$ 47.50	EA
281-029	ROLLER BEARING	\$ 6.80	EA
281-030	ROLLER BEARING	\$ 3.60	EA
281-038	ROLLER	\$ 10.70	EA
281-043	ROLLER	\$ 32.70	EA
290-001	VALVE SEAT	\$ 3.60	EA
298-063	SHIELD, RIGHT BLADE	\$ 340.20	EA
298-066	SHIELD, LEFT BLADE	\$ 340.20	EA
298-067	SHIELD, RUBBER	\$ 50.50	EA
31-0028	COVER PLATE, LIFT CYLINDER	\$ 169.30	EA
31-0029	DIAMETER ARM CYLINDER COVER PLATE	\$ 169.30	EA
350-001	VALVE CAM	\$ 39.50	EA
372-003	STARTER SWITCH	\$ 1,305.30	EA
376-016	LIGHT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY	\$ 161.60	EA
40-0055	DIGITAL INFLATOR	\$ 2,476.00	EA
40-0058	12 V BATTERY CHARGER	\$ 117.40	EA
40-0059	BATTERY PACK, RECHARGEABLE Ni-MH	\$ 126.70	EA
40-0060	BEEPER	\$ 31.20	EA
40-0063	BATTERY, 12 VOLT SEALED LEAD-ACID	\$ 85.40	EA
40-0064	CHARGER, 12 V BATTERY, SLA	\$ 122.60	EA
40-0065	NITROGEN ANALYZER SENSOR	\$ 266.10	EA
40-0067	DIGITAL N2 INFLATOR ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,062.00	EA
40-0070	BULB, 23 W CFL MICRO-MINI	\$ 18.10	EA
40-0073	BEEPER ASSEMBLY (INFLATOR)	\$ 27.20	EA
40-0076	BATTERY, 12 V (5 AH) SEALED LEAD-ACID	\$ 57.50	EA
40-0077	CHARGER, 12 V BATTERY	\$ 75.20	EA
40-0078	BULB, 8W ULTRA LED	\$ 110.00	EA
40-0080	CONNECTOR, POWER	\$ 6.00	EA
40-0081	BUTTON, ON/OFF	\$ 66.80	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
40-0083	GRIP, POWER CORD CABLE	\$ 8.10	EA
40-0087	BRANICK DIGITAL N2 INFLATOR ASS'Y - DS	\$ 1,699.50	EA
40-0089	CORDLESS / RECHARGEABLE LED LIGHT	\$ 81.40	EA
41-0014	FOOT SWITCH	\$ 155.70	EA
41-0016	PUSH BUTTON STARTER	\$ 1,405.30	EA
41-0017	HEATER, B22	\$ 78.50	EA
41-0032	ON/OFF PUSH BUTTON	\$ 66.80	EA
41-0038	SWITCH, POWER	\$ 12.10	EA
41-0039	SWITCH, PRESSURE	\$ 48.80	EA
41-0040	PRESSURE SWITCH (W/HARNESS)	\$ 153.60	EA
41-0041	SWITCH, ILLUMINATED SELECTOR	\$ 45.70	EA
42-0023	CORD, 6' POWER	\$ 23.50	EA
42-0026	CORD, 12' POWER	\$ 38.00	EA
43-0054	MODULE, POWER ENTRY (PSA N2)	\$ 10.60	EA
446-004	SLEEVE, BEAD HOOK SPRING	\$ 19.00	EA
446-006	BEAD HOOK SOCKET	\$ 538.30	EA
446-052	SLEEVE	\$ 57.00	EA
446-057	SPACER, SAFETY SPRING	\$ 10.20	EA
446-071	SLEEVE, SPRING HOLDER	\$ 5.40	EA
446-074	CYLINDER SLEEVE	\$ 9.10	EA
446-119	LATCH SLEEVE	\$ 3.60	EA
450-002	WIRE	\$ 18.30	EA
450-005	WIRE	\$ 18.60	EA
489-001	SLIDING COLLAR	\$ 326.00	EA
489-002	FRONT COLLAR	\$ 253.10	EA
489-003	REAR COLLAR	\$ 255.00	EA
489-004	SLIDING COLLAR	\$ 575.40	EA
489-010	SLIDING COLLAR	\$ 411.00	EA
489-016	SPRING GUIDE COLLAR	\$ 11.20	EA
489-030	PISTON ROD COLLAR	\$ 35.20	EA
50-0001	SCREW, #6-32 X 1-1/2 PHIL PAN HEAD MACHI	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0002	SCREW, #8-32 X 1/4 PHIL PAN HEAD MACH, B	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0003	SCREW, #10-32 X 5/8 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP,	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0004	SCREW, #8-32 X 3/8 PHIL FLAT HD MACH, BL	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0005	SCREW, #8 X 5/8 HWHD TAPPING, TYPE AB, B	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0006	SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3/8 SOCKET SET, BLACK O	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0008	SCREW, 5/16-24 X 3/4 HEX HEAD CAP, GR 5,	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0009	BOLT, 5/16-18 X 8 CARRIAGE	\$ 7.30	EA
50-0010	SCREW, 1/2-20 X 1-3/4 SOCKET SET, BLACK	\$ 7.20	EA
50-0011	SCREW, 3/8-24 X 1-1/4 HEX HEAD CAP, GR 5	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0013	SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2 SOCKET SET, BLACK OXI	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0014	SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 SOCKET SET, BLACK	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0015	SCREW, 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 SOCKET SET, BLACK	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0016	SCREW, 1/4-28 X 3/4 HEX BTN HC, GR 5, BLA	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0017	SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1/2 HEX BTN HC, GR 5, BL	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0018	SCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8 TYPE F SLTD HWHT, BL	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0019	SCREW, #10-24 X 5/16 SOCKET SET, BLACK O	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0020	SCREW, 3/4-16 X 2 SOCKET SET, PLAIN, CUP	\$ 32.40	EA
50-0024	SCREW, 5/16 X 3/4 SHOULDER	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0026	SCREW, 1/2 X 1-1/2 SHOULDER	\$ 11.50	EA
50-0027	SCREW, 3/8 X 1 SHOULDER	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0041	SCREW, #8-32 X 1 FLAT HEAD MACHINE, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0043	SCREW, 1/2-13 X 1/2 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP,	\$ 6.80	EA
50-0046	SCREW, 1/2 X 2 SHOULDER, PLAIN	\$ 23.00	EA
50-0063	SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/8 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP,	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0064	SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 SOCKET SET, PLAIN	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0065	SCREW, 3/8-16 X 3/4 SERRATED HEX HEAD FL	\$ 3.60	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
50-0066	SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/8 SOC SET, KNURLED CUP	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0067	SCREW, 1/2-13 X 3-1/2 HEX HEAD CAP, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0068	SCREW, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 SER H H FLANGE, ZI	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0069	SCREW, 1/4-20 X 7/8 SOC SET, KNURLED CUP	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0070	SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1-3/8 HEX SOCKET BUTTON	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0071	SCREW, 5/8-8 ACME 2G CLAMP	\$ 18.70	EA
50-0072	SCREW, 3/8 X 1-3/4 SHOULDER, PLAIN	\$ 7.20	EA
50-0077	SCREW, 3/8-16 X 3/4 SOC BTN HD CAP, ZNC	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0090	SCREW, #8-32 X 3/8 SLOTTED HEX HEAD SELF	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0093	U-BOLT, 5/16-18 UNC, 1-3/4 WIDTH X 2-11/	\$ 9.30	EA
50-0096	SCREW, #6-32 X 1 PHIL PAN HEAD, SELF TAP	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0097	SCREW, 5/8-11 X 7 HHC, GRADE 8	\$ 5.00	EA
50-0098	SCREW, 5/8-11 X 8 HHC, GRADE 8	\$ 6.00	EA
50-0099	SCREW, 3/8 X 1/4 SHOULDER	\$ 4.80	EA
50-0100	BOLT, 1/2-13 X 6-1/2 CARRIAGE, ZINC, GR.	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0102	SCREW, #6-32 X 3/8 PPH MACHINE	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0103	SCREW, #8-32 X 1/2 PPH MACHINE	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0120	SCREW, 1/4 X 1/2 SHOULDER	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0122	SCREW, 5/8-11 X 3.00 HHC, GRD 8	\$ 4.40	EA
50-0124	SCREW, 3/4-10 X 7 HHC	\$ 9.00	EA
50-0125	SCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8 BTN SKT CAP, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0126	SCREW, 5/16-18 X 5/8 BTN SKT CAP, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0127	BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2.25 ANCHOR	\$ 4.30	EA
50-0128	BOLT, 5/8-11 X 3.50 ANCHOR	\$ 4.70	EA
50-0134	SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1/2 HEX HEAD CAP	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0135	SCREW, #6 X 1/2 FLAT HD TYPE AB TAPPING	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0136	SCREW, 3/4 X 1-1/2 SOC HD SHOULDER	\$ 24.60	EA
50-0137	SCREW, #8-32 X 2-1/2 PPHM, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0139	BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3.75 ANCHOR	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0140	SCREW, 10-24 UNC PHILLIPS FLAT HD	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0141	SCREW, #10-16 X 1/2 PHILLIPS PAN HD	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0142	SCREW, #4-40 X 7/16 PPH MACHINE	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0148	SCREW, #8-32 X 3/8 SHCS, BLACK	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0149	SCREW, #8-32 X 1 PPH MACHINE	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0153	SCREW, 3/4 X 2 SOC HD SHOULDER	\$ 24.60	EA
50-0154	SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 BTN SKT CAP, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0161	SCREW, M6-1.0 X 12.0 MM BTN HC, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0162	SCREW, 5/16-18 X 5/8 FLAT PT SOC SET	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0164	SCREW, M8-1.25 X 30 MM FLAT HEAD SOC CAP	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0165	SCREW, 1/2 X 1 SOC HD SHOULDER	\$ 12.30	EA
50-0167	SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 SOC BTN HD CAP, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0168	SCREW, #8-32 X 2 PHIL FLAT HD MACH, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0171	BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3 ANCHOR	\$ 3.60	EA
50-0172	BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 CARRIAGE, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0001	NUT, 6-32 HEX	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0002	NUT, 3/8-16 WING	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0004	NUT, 1/4-28	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0005	NUT, 5/16-24	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0006	NUT, 10-32 NYLOCK HEX	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0015	NUT, ACME ADJUSTMENT	\$ 35.20	EA
51-0016	NUT, 1/4-20 HEAVY SQUARE, PLAIN	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0022	NUT, 3/8-24 UNF SERRATED FLANGE HEX LOCK	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0024	NUT, 3/8-16 NC FLEXLOCK	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0025	NUT, 5/16-18 NC FLEXLOCK	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0027	NUT, 1-14 HEX JAM	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0038	NUT, 3/4-16 UNF HEX JAM	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0039	NUT, 1/4-20 RIVET	\$ 3.60	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
51-0040	NUT, 5/16-18 RIVET (SHORT)	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0041	NUT, 5/8-11 NYLON HEX LOCK, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0042	NUT, #8-32 RIVET	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0043	NUT, 1/4-20 HEX ACORN, ZINC HI CROWN	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0045	NUT, #4-40 HEX NYLON LOCK	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0047	NUT, 5/16-18 RIVET (LONG)	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0051	NUT, STOP CYLINDER	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0052	NUT, 3/8-16 UNISTRUT (W/SPRING)	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0053	NUT, #10-24 KNURLED	\$ 3.60	EA
51-0055	NUT, 5/16-18 SQUARE - (PLAIN)	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0001	WASHER, NYLON	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0002	SPACER, NYLON (6-32 X 1/2")	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0005	WASHER, 5/16 X 1-1/4 FENDER	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0006	WASHER, #8 INT TOOTH STAR	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0008	WASHER, 1/4 X 1-1/4 FENDER BLK	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0026	WASHER, 1/4 SPLIT LOCK	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0035	WASHER, 1-1/4 SAE FLAT	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0036	WASHER, MODIFIED 1/2 WROUGHT	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0038	WASHER, #10 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0041	WASHER, MODIFIED 1" SAE	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0048	WASHER, FEND 1/4 X 1-1/4 Z	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0049	WASHER, 5/8 SAE	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0050	WASHER, 5/8 ID X 2 OD X .05 FENDER	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0051	WASHER, 1.499 OD X .485 ID X .062, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0052	WASHER, 1.181 OD X .482 ID X .062, ZINC	\$ 3.60	EA
52-0053	SPACER	\$ 3.60	EA
53-0004	CLAMP, HOSE #116	\$ 16.90	EA
53-0008	CLAMP, SPRING	\$ 16.50	EA
53-0013	CLEVIS, CYLINDER	\$ 26.50	EA
53-0016	CLAMP, HOSE, (1/2 OD HOSE)	\$ 3.60	EA
53-0017	CLAMP SET, MUFFLER, 1-1/2	\$ 8.40	EA
53-0019	CLAMP, CABLE STRAP	\$ 3.60	EA
53-0022	CLEVIS, CYLINDER ROD	\$ 260.20	EA
53-0025	CLAMP, HOSE	\$ 19.00	EA
53-0028	TIE WRAP, MEDIUM	\$ 3.60	EA
53-0030	UNISTRUT CLAMP	\$ 66.80	EA
53-0031	VIBRATION CLAMP	\$ 34.00	EA
53-0032	TANK CLAMP	\$ 34.00	EA
53-0033	CLAMP, 2-1/4" O.D. UNISTRUT	\$ 66.80	EA
54-0002	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0003	CLEVIS PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0005	DRIVE PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0006	RING, EXTERNAL RETAINING	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0007	FOOT TREADLE PIN	\$ 21.50	EA
54-0010	SPRING PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0016	RETAINING RING	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0034	CLEVIS PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0038	CLEVIS PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0040	RING, 9/16" RETAINING	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0043	CLEVIS PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0044	EXTERNAL RETAINING RING	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0045	RING, EXT. RETAINING	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0046	EXTERNAL RETAINING RING	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0050	STOP PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
54-0051	QUICK RELEASE PIN	\$ 5.90	EA
54-0052	CLIP, HITCH PIN	\$ 3.60	EA
55-0002	COMPRESSION SPRING	\$ 14.10	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
55-0005	COMPRESSION SPRING	\$ 3.60	EA
550-010	GRIP	\$ 3.60	EA
550-011	GRIP, HANDLE	\$ 3.60	EA
55-0012	TORSION SPRING	\$ 3.60	EA
550-013	HANDLE GRIP	\$ 3.60	EA
55-0013	COMPRESSION SPRING	\$ 3.60	EA
550-014	HANDLE GRIP	\$ 3.60	EA
55-0015	DIE SPRING	\$ 19.30	EA
550-020	VINYL CAP	\$ 3.60	EA
550-111	SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 THUMB LOCK	\$ 26.20	EA
564-029	LATCH, DRILLED	\$ 18.10	EA
59-0007	SPLIT RING	\$ 3.60	EA
59-0013	CAP PLUG	\$ 3.60	EA
59-0042	NYLON PLUG	\$ 3.60	EA
59-0046	BLACK NYLON PLUG	\$ 3.60	EA
59-0073	HINGE	\$ 59.50	EA
59-0075	COMPRESSION LATCH	\$ 66.10	EA
59-0076	LATCH PULL TAB	\$ 10.70	EA
60-0003	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	\$ 99.80	EA
60-0004	FITTING, NIPPLE	\$ 5.70	EA
60-0006	VALVE CORE	\$ 3.60	EA
60-0009	4-WAY VALVE	\$ 445.40	EA
60-0010	FITTING	\$ 32.00	EA
60-0013	FITTING	\$ 24.40	EA
60-0015	VALVE, MODIFIED, HY2	\$ 512.90	EA
60-0016	VALVE, MODIFIED, HO2	\$ 618.40	EA
60-0023	FITTING	\$ 18.70	EA
60-0046	3-WAY VALVE	\$ 137.60	EA
60-0047	4-WAY VALVE	\$ 474.20	EA
60-0057	FITTING, 1/8 NPT	\$ 11.30	EA
60-0064	VALVE, AIR, 3 WAY 2 POSITION, HAND LEVER	\$ 209.30	EA
60-0065	FLOW CONTROL VALVE	\$ 77.40	EA
60-0066	FITTING, 1.00 NPT HALF COUPLING, 3000#	\$ 22.10	EA
60-0067	FITTING, RUPTURE DISC, UNION TYPE 3000#	\$ 2,965.70	EA
60-0069	VALVE, SAFETY, 1/4 NPT, 150 PSI SETTING	\$ 45.00	EA
60-0070	FITTING, 1/4 M NPT X 1/4 F NPT X 90° HYD	\$ 10.70	EA
60-0071	FITTING, 3/8 M NPT X 1/4 F NPT X 900 HYD	\$ 13.00	EA
60-0072	FITTING, 1/4 M NPT X 9/16-18 O-RING BOSS	\$ 17.10	EA
60-0073	FITTING, 1/4 NPT CAP PLUG	\$ 17.10	EA
60-0074	FITTING, 3/8 NPT HEX SOCKET PLUG, STEEL	\$ 7.90	EA
60-0097	FITTING, MALE ADAPTER	\$ 5.70	EA
60-0098	FITTING, 3/4 NPT TO 1/2 NPT REDUCER BUSH	\$ 7.90	EA
60-0099	FITTING, 1/2 NPT X 4-1/2 NIPPLE	\$ 5.70	EA
60-0100	FITTING, 1/2 NPT MALE BRANCH TEE (STEEL)	\$ 35.60	EA
60-0101	FITTING, 1/2 NPT 90° STREET EL (STEEL)	\$ 22.50	EA
60-0102	FITTING	\$ 38.50	EA
60-0103	FITTING	\$ 24.60	EA
60-0105	FITTING, 1/4 NPSM FEMALE TEE	\$ 22.10	EA
60-0107	FITTING, 1/2 NPTF TO 3/8 NPTF	\$ 7.50	EA
60-0112	FITTING, 1/2 X 3/8 NPT BRANCH TEE	\$ 18.40	EA
60-0113	BALL VALVE	\$ 283.00	EA
60-0114	CHECK VALVE	\$ 152.10	EA
60-0115	FLOW CONTROL VALVE	\$ 180.50	EA
60-0116	BALL VALVE	\$ 24.80	EA
60-0117	MINI BALL VALVE	\$ 20.30	EA
60-0120	FITTING, 3/8 NPT X 1/4 TUBE 90	\$ 17.10	EA
60-0121	FITTING, 1/4 NPT F X 1/4 TUBE, BULKHEAD	\$ 36.50	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
60-0123	FITTING, 1/4 NPT ANGLE AIR CHUCK	\$ 33.60	EA
60-0124	FITTING, 1/4 NPT FEMALE X 1/4 TUBE 90° SWIVEL	\$ 41.00	EA
60-0125	PANEL MOUNT 200 PSI GAUGE	\$ 38.50	EA
60-0126	FITTING, 1" NPT PLUG	\$ 13.70	EA
60-0127	FITTING, 1-1/2" NPT PLUG	\$ 9.90	EA
60-0128	FITTING, 2" NPT PLUG	\$ 11.30	EA
60-0129	FITTING, 1 NPT-3/8 NPT REDUCER	\$ 11.30	EA
60-0130	FITTING, 1-1/2 NPT-3/8 NPT REDUCER	\$ 19.70	EA
60-0131	FITTING, 3" NPT PLUG	\$ 9.00	EA
60-0132	FITTING, 3/8 NPT STREET TEE	\$ 14.70	EA
60-0134	FITTING, 3/8 NPT HEX NIPPLE	\$ 10.20	EA
60-0135	CHECK VALVE	\$ 217.30	EA
60-0137	SOLENOID VALVE	\$ 654.90	EA
60-0139	REDUCER	\$ 14.80	EA
60-0140	VALVE, 2-WAY SPOOL	\$ 48.20	EA
60-0141	VALVE, 3-WAY SPOOL	\$ 59.30	EA
60-0142	REGULATOR	\$ 51.00	EA
60-0143	DIFFERENTIAL INDICATOR GAUGE	\$ 52.60	EA
60-0144	SRV VALVE	\$ 31.90	EA
60-0145	FITTING, 1/8NPT X 1/4 ID BARB	\$ 4.90	EA
60-0146	FITTING, 1/8 NPT MALE X 1/4 TUBE CONN.	\$ 9.60	EA
60-0148	FITTING, 3/8 M NPT X 3/8 RIGID F NPT 90°	\$ 9.40	EA
60-0149	FITTING, 1/4 NPT M TRU-FLATE COUPLER	\$ 13.90	EA
60-0150	FITTING, 1/4 NPT F TRU-FLATE NIPPLE	\$ 7.00	EA
60-0157	BALL VALVE	\$ 24.80	EA
60-0159	FITTING, 1/2 NPT MALE TO 1/2 TUBE 90°	\$ 20.50	EA
60-0160	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE X 1/2 NPT BRANCH TEE	\$ 27.70	EA
60-0162	PILOTED ANGLE SEAT VALVE	\$ 497.70	EA
60-0163	UNLOADER PILOT VALVE	\$ 166.60	EA
60-0165	TANK VALVE	\$ 5.10	EA
60-0166	FITTING, 1/8 BSPP X 1/4 TUBE	\$ 9.00	EA
60-0167	PANEL MOUNT 300 PSI GAUGE	\$ 70.00	EA
60-0169	FITTING, 3/8 M NPT X 3/8 F NPT SWIVEL	\$ 9.60	EA
60-0170	FITTING, 3/8 M NPT X 3/8 F NPT 90°SWIVEL	\$ 15.40	EA
60-0171	FITTING, 1/4 TUBE UNION TEE	\$ 13.60	EA
60-0172	FITTING, 1/4 NPT MALE X 1/4 TUBE ELBOW	\$ 10.50	EA
60-0174	FITTING, 1/8 NPT BREATHER VENT	\$ 3.60	EA
60-0175	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE to 3/8 NPT MALE ELBOW	\$ 15.50	EA
60-0176	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE UNION TEE	\$ 16.60	EA
60-0177	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE X 3/8 NPT MALE CONNECT	\$ 15.50	EA
60-0178	FITTING, 3/8 NPT X 1-14 STRAIGHT BULKHD	\$ 19.70	EA
60-0179	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE X 3/8 NPT MALE BR TEE	\$ 17.10	EA
60-0180	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE UNION ELBOW	\$ 18.60	EA
60-0181	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE to 1/2 NPT MALE ELBOW	\$ 15.50	EA
60-0182	UNLOADER PILOT VALVE	\$ 166.60	EA
60-0183	UNLOADER PILOT VALVE	\$ 166.60	EA
60-0185	FITTING, 1/4 NPT BRANCH CROSS	\$ 59.80	EA
60-0188	NIPPLE, 1/4 X 3/8 NPT MALE	\$ 9.10	EA
60-0189	SOCKET, 3/8 NPT F X 1/4 PUSH-TO-CONNECT	\$ 31.20	EA
60-0190	FITTING, 3/4 NPT TO 3/8 NPT REDUCER BUSH	\$ 12.50	EA
60-0191	FITTING, 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE MALE CONNECT	\$ 15.50	EA
60-0192	FITTING, 1/4 NPT X 3/4-16 STRT BULKHEAD	\$ 15.50	EA
60-0193	FITTING, 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 NPT MALE ELBOW	\$ 15.50	EA
60-0196	VALVE, 1/4 TUBE X SCHRADER BULKHEAD	\$ 23.50	EA
60-0197	FITTING, NYLON SINGLE-BARBED TUBE	\$ 3.60	EA
60-0198	FITTING, NYLON SINGLE-BARBED TUBE	\$ 3.60	EA
60-0199	FITTING, BREATHER VENT	\$ 11.50	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
60-0200	FITTING, THRU- WALL	\$ 59.20	EA
60-0201	CHUCK, EURO CLIP-ON, 1/4 NPT F (CLOSED)	\$ 22.90	EA
60-0202	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE X 1/2 NPT MALE BR TEE	\$ 18.30	EA
60-0204	FITTING, 3/8 NPT MALE BRANCH TEE	\$ 17.10	EA
60-0207	VALVE BLOCK, SOLENOID, 1/2	\$ 578.50	EA
60-0210	MANIFOLD, MODIFIED 6-PORT	\$ 72.00	EA
60-0211	FITTING, 1/4 NPT MALE X 1/4 BARB SWIVEL	\$ 5.70	EA
60-0217	NIPPLE, 1/4 X 1/4 NPT MALE	\$ 5.30	EA
60-0218	SOCKET, 1/4 NPT F X 1/4 PUSH-TO-CONNECT	\$ 25.20	EA
60-0223	CHUCK, SLIDING COLLAR AIR, BARBED	\$ 45.40	EA
60-0228	GAUGE, FILTER DIFFERENTIAL	\$ 119.70	EA
60-0230	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE X 3/8 NPT MALE RUN TEE	\$ 20.60	EA
60-0231	FITTING, 3/8 X 1/4 NPT 90° SWVL ELBOW	\$ 24.60	EA
60-0232	FITTING, 1/2 X 3/8 NPT 90° SWVL ELBOW	\$ 24.30	EA
60-0234	SOLENOID VALVE	\$ 216.30	EA
60-0235	3-WAY BALL VALVE	\$ 56.30	EA
60-0236	MUFFLER, SOLENOID (PCL INFLATOR)	\$ 15.50	EA
60-0238	VALVE, 1-1/2 NPT BALL (MALE X FEMALE)	\$ 150.50	EA
60-0239	BALL VALVE	\$ 246.10	EA
60-0241	REDUCER BUSHING	\$ 6.70	EA
60-0242	FITTING, 3/8 NPT FEMALE X 1/4 NPT MALE ADAPTER	\$ 7.50	EA
60-0251	FITTING, 1/4 NPT F TRU-FLATE COUPLER	\$ 13.90	EA
60-0252	FITTING, SPEED CONTROLLER 90° ELBOW	\$ 21.00	EA
60-0253	ANGLE SEAT GLOBE VALVE	\$ 317.50	EA
60-0254	FITTING, 1/4 TUBE X 3/8 NPT MALE CONNECT	\$ 8.90	EA
60-0256	SOLENOID VAVLE	\$ 281.20	EA
60-0316	FITTING, 1/2 TUBE X 1/4 NPT MALE CONNECT	\$ 11.50	EA
60-0317	FITTING, 1/2" NPT HEX SOC HEAD PLUG	\$ 3.80	EA
60-0318	FITTING, BSPP M TO 1/4 NPT F	\$ 17.00	EA
60-0319	FITTING, 1/4NPT MINI QUICK COUPLER (110)	\$ 17.00	EA
60-0320	CHUCK, EURO CLIP-ON, 1/4 NPT F (OPEN)	\$ 13.60	EA
60-0321	GAUGE, SYSTEM PRESSURE	\$ 20.50	EA
60-0322	VALVE, 5-WAY SOLENOID	\$ 121.10	EA
60-0323	GAUGE, 2" DIAL 300 PSI 1/4" NPT LOWER	\$ 17.40	EA
60-0324	FITTING, 3/8NPT M TO 9/16-18 JIC F SWVL	\$ 7.30	EA
60-0325	FITTING, 3/8NPT IN-LINE AUTO METERING	\$ 407.00	EA
60-0326	VALVE, 2-WAY SOLENOID (W/MTG BRKT)	\$ 214.90	EA
60-0327	FITTING, 8MM TUBE X 1/4 BSPT MALE	\$ 9.20	EA
60-0328	VALVE, SOLENOID TANK	\$ 281.20	EA
61-0025	O-RING	\$ 3.60	EA
61-0028	QUAD RING SEAL	\$ 17.90	EA
61-0029	QUAD RING SEAL	\$ 17.40	EA
61-0034	QUAD RING SEAL	\$ 15.70	EA
61-0036	O-RING	\$ 3.60	EA
61-0038	QUAD-RING SEAL	\$ 16.70	EA
62-0001	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 43.10	EA
62-0010	HOSE	\$ 95.90	EA
62-0011	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 113.50	EA
62-0012	HOSE, 1/4 NPTF MALE FITTINGS X 32" LONG	\$ 37.00	EA
62-0013	HOSE, 3/8 NPTF MALE SWIVEL X 6' LONG	\$ 66.30	EA
62-0014	HOSE, HYDRAULIC, 22'	\$ 131.60	EA
62-0015	HOSE, 1/4 ID X 35' X 1/4 MNPT RECOIL	\$ 108.70	EA
62-0016	HOSE, 1/2 NPTF MALE SWIVEL X 5' LONG	\$ 66.30	EA
62-0017	HOSE, 3/8 NPTF MALE SWIVEL X 2' LONG	\$ 66.30	EA
62-0018	HOSE, 3/8 ID X 35' RECOIL, 1/4 MNPT SWIV	\$ 120.60	EA
62-0019	HOSE, 1/4 NPTF FEMALE SWIVEL X 6' LONG	\$ 31.10	EA
62-0025	HOSE, 3/8 NPTF MALE SWIVEL X 4' LONG	\$ 66.30	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
62-0026	VALVE EXTENSION, FLEXIBLE, 9 IN.	\$ 37.40	EA
62-0027	HOSE, 3/8 ID X 3/8 NPT M SWIVEL, 15'	\$ 51.40	EA
62-0029	HOSE REEL (1/4 X 25' HOSE) BLUE	\$ 421.50	EA
62-0032	HOSE REEL, (1/4 X 25' GREEN HOSE) BLACK	\$ 421.50	EA
62-0036	HOSE, H.P. RACK JACK, 18.5 INCHES	\$ 82.40	EA
62-0038	HOSE	\$ 72.00	EA
63-0004	CYLINDER	\$ 859.50	EA
63-0005	PUMP	\$ 1,364.10	EA
63-0012	AIR/HYDRAULIC PUMP	\$ 1,644.30	EA
63-0014	CYLINDER	\$ 149.30	EA
64-0001	FILTER	\$ 188.20	EA
64-0012	INSERT CONNECTOR	\$ 38.30	EA
64-0016	FILTER ASSEMBLY	\$ 715.40	EA
64-0017	FILTER ELEMENT, COALESCING	\$ 79.50	EA
64-0021	FILTER ELEMENT, MESH	\$ 58.10	EA
64-0025	REGULATOR, 3/8 NPT, 300 PSI	\$ 61.80	EA
64-0026	FILTER ASSEMBLY - 20 SERIES	\$ 499.10	EA
64-0034	FILTER/REGULATOR, 1/4 PTF, 150 PSIG	\$ 319.80	EA
64-0035	FILTER, 1/4 PTF, 150 PSIG	\$ 170.50	EA
64-0036	FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY	\$ 535.40	EA
643-135	EF ROTARY UNION KIT	\$ 110.30	EA
643-136	HD/EF ROTARY UNION KIT	\$ 110.30	EA
643-221	AH/RI REV. DUAL CONTROL KIT	\$ 1,041.30	EA
643-255	AIR VALVE KIT	\$ 175.70	EA
643-264	LIGHT KIT	\$ 235.00	EA
646-037	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 104.30	EA
646-047	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 136.50	EA
646-082	AIRLINE	\$ 7.20	EA
646-090	AIR HOSE	\$ 75.10	EA
646-115	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 110.30	EA
646-116	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 107.40	EA
646-117	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 275.70	EA
646-120	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 88.10	EA
646-121	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 106.00	EA
646-125	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 12.00	EA
646-157	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 38.50	EA
646-185	TUBE	\$ 14.10	EA
646-186	TUBE	\$ 22.20	EA
646-187	TUBE	\$ 18.60	EA
646-197	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 105.80	EA
646-224	HYDRAULIC HOSE	\$ 78.10	EA
646-226	HOSE ASSEMBLY, DUAL BLEEDING	\$ 16.00	EA
646-227	HOSE ASSEMBLY	\$ 49.20	EA
646-229	TUBE	\$ 9.20	EA
646-230	TUBE	\$ 9.20	EA
69-0008	FILTER BRACKET	\$ 17.30	EA
69-0011	BRACKET, MINI FILTER MOUNT	\$ 15.00	EA
69-0012	AIR TANK	\$ 134.20	EA
69-0017	KNOB, MAINTAINED TWIST	\$ 120.50	EA
69-0020	AUTOMATIC FLOAT DRAIN	\$ 80.10	EA
69-0022	BUCKET, GREEN	\$ 16.70	EA
71-0128	LIGHT BRACKET	\$ 11.50	EA
72-0075	TIRE REST	\$ 61.60	EA
72-0108	TIRE REST	\$ 29.00	EA
726-044	PLATE	\$ 285.20	EA
73-0310	PIVOT PIN	\$ 15.70	EA
73-0328	PIVOT ROD	\$ 16.50	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
73-0332	PIVOT ROD	\$ 9.10	EA
73-0343	TAB	\$ 4.10	EA
73-0349	SPACER	\$ 24.60	EA
73-0490	ROLLER	\$ 14.80	EA
73-0496	ROLLER	\$ 9.60	EA
73-0510	ROLLER	\$ 13.50	EA
73-0592	BAR, RETRACTOR	\$ 7.00	EA
73-0733	VALVE CLEVIS	\$ 32.40	EA
73-0734	LEVER ROD	\$ 25.50	EA
73-0743	RAMP BRACKET	\$ 9.30	EA
73-0744	MANIFOLD	\$ 24.30	EA
73-0745	LIFT PISTON	\$ 141.30	EA
73-0746	PISTON ROD	\$ 34.10	EA
73-0767	RAMP PIVOT ROD	\$ 5.60	EA
73-0769	RETAINER TAB	\$ 16.30	EA
73-0790	PISTON ROD	\$ 56.20	EA
73-0796	RETAINER STUD	\$ 62.20	EA
73-1000	PIN, LOCK	\$ 3.60	EA
73-1005	ROD, THREADED HANDLE	\$ 5.60	EA
73-1035	BLOCK, BEARING MOUNT	\$ 7.90	EA
73-1036	LINK, PIVOT	\$ 3.60	EA
73-1037	ROD, CYLINDER PIVOT	\$ 10.70	EA
73-1039	ANCHOR, EQUALIZER BAR	\$ 3.60	EA
73-1040	LINK, EQUALIZER	\$ 5.30	EA
73-1041	ROD, LIFT ROLLER	\$ 13.50	EA
73-1102	BAR, CYLINDER MOUNT	\$ 24.40	EA
73-1103	PLATE, ADJUSTMENT	\$ 8.00	EA
74-0076	SLEEVE, CYLINDER SHAFT	\$ 16.50	EA
74-0087	TUBE, ROLLER	\$ 5.70	EA
74-0117	TUBE, ROLLER	\$ 14.30	EA
74-0148	TUBE, SPACER	\$ 3.60	EA
74-0182	TUBE	\$ 5.60	EA
74-0211	TUBE	\$ 7.00	EA
80-0041	DECAL, OSHA STAND.29 CFR 1910.177 (ENGLISH)	\$ 22.60	EA
80-0042	DECAL, OSHA STAND. 29 CFR 1910.177 (SPANISH)	\$ 22.60	EA
80-0053	DECAL, PLATFORM LIFT (DOWN/UP)	\$ 23.60	EA
80-0198	LABEL, SNAP-AROUND PIPE MARKER (N2)	\$ 9.40	EA
80-0250	DECAL, NITROGEN PURITY / FLOW	\$ 6.70	EA
80-0352	DECAL, N2 PURITY	\$ 3.80	EA
80-0353	DECAL, N2 PURITY	\$ 4.30	EA
808-003	GROMMET	\$ 3.60	EA
808-007	GROMMET	\$ 7.00	EA
808-016	GROMMET, #11	\$ 10.50	EA
808-017	GROMMET, #12	\$ 7.30	EA
808-018	GROMMET, #13	\$ 10.50	EA
808-019	GROMMET, #14	\$ 7.20	EA
808-020	GROMMET, #15	\$ 9.60	EA
808-021	GROMMET, #16	\$ 10.70	EA
808-022	GROMMET, #17	\$ 6.10	EA
808-023	GROMMET, #39	\$ 8.30	EA
810-007	ADJUSTING BOLT	\$ 17.30	EA
810-018	ACME BOLT W/WASHER	\$ 59.20	EA
816-005	BLADE WRENCH	\$ 132.90	EA
818-012	CARRIAGE WELDMENT	\$ 93.80	EA
818-015	CARRIAGE	\$ 1,494.40	EA
821-014	CLAMP	\$ 105.70	EA
822-004	COLLAR	\$ 27.60	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
825-003	BLIND HEAD ASSEMBLY	\$ 362.20	EA
826-006	CRADLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 479.70	EA
826-007	LIFT CRADLE	\$ 213.20	EA
834-042	LIFT FRAME	\$ 185.80	EA
834-048	FRAME	\$ 1,138.20	EA
834-082	GUIDE FRAME	\$ 419.40	EA
835-016	FOOT GUARD	\$ 60.90	EA
835-022	FOOT GUARD	\$ 92.20	EA
836-028	GUIDE	\$ 66.60	EA
837-018	HANDLE	\$ 72.40	EA
839-015	BEAD HOOK ASSEMBLY	\$ 78.30	EA
839-023	HOOK	\$ 46.90	EA
839-026	SPREAD HOOK	\$ 506.20	EA
841-002	CLUTCH HOUSING	\$ 182.60	EA
841-017	HOUSING ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,585.50	EA
843-001	CRADLE LATCH	\$ 68.40	EA
843-002	CRADLE LATCH	\$ 62.10	EA
844-007	VALVE LEVER	\$ 40.20	EA
846-002	LINK	\$ 51.80	EA
846-004	LIFT CRADLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 134.20	EA
846-016	LINK	\$ 50.50	EA
848-003	SAFETY VALVE MOUNT	\$ 116.30	EA
861-009	TOP, RESERVOIR	\$ 228.10	EA
861-010	BASE, RESERVOIR	\$ 210.80	EA
863-003	TRACTION ROLLER	\$ 517.40	EA
863-004	BEAD ROLLER	\$ 38.50	EA
863-011	TRACTION ROLLER	\$ 256.10	EA
864-006	ADJUSTMENT SHAFT	\$ 66.40	EA
874-012	YOKE	\$ 220.40	EA
876-002	CONNECTOR TERMINAL	\$ 16.10	EA
878-033	WHEEL BRACKET	\$ 127.00	EA
878-038	BRACKET	\$ 126.90	EA
878-040	LIGHT BRACKET	\$ 53.70	EA
878-041	MUFFLER BRACKET	\$ 59.80	EA
878-049	BRACKET	\$ 287.60	EA
879-018	VALVE POST	\$ 128.20	EA
885-006	BLADE, BTC	\$ 1,118.50	EA
885-013	MUFFLER	\$ 55.80	EA
885-035	VALVE MUFFLER	\$ 69.00	EA
885-036	SPEED CONTROL MUFFLER	\$ 95.70	EA
885-098	BRAKE FLUID SYRINGE	\$ 16.90	EA
90-0003	WHEEL, 3 IN.	\$ 8.90	EA
90-0004	WHEEL, 8 X 2	\$ 34.00	EA
900-005	LIFT ARMS & CRADLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 710.50	EA
900-007	PISTON & ROD ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,047.90	EA
90-0007	CASTER, 3" SWIVEL	\$ 24.30	EA
900-008	LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$ 985.70	EA
90-0008	CASTER, 3" RIGID	\$ 14.70	EA
900-009	HOUSING ASSEMBLY, MODEL EF	\$ 1,974.30	EA
90-0009	CASTER, 2" SWIVEL W/3/8-16 STEM W/BRK	\$ 7.80	EA
900-016	LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,016.40	EA
900-018	WELDMENT, SPREAD ARM	\$ 557.30	EA
900-019	SPREAD ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,265.40	EA
900-020	ARM CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$ 2,160.30	EA
900-022	YOKE ASSY	\$ 286.60	EA
900-027	SPREAD CYL & SPIDER	\$ 1,857.90	EA
900-028	SPREAD ARM CYLINDER ASSY	\$ 3,219.30	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
900-035	LIFT CRADLE ASSY	\$ 360.50	EA
900-036	DIAMETER ARM ASSY	\$ 375.90	EA
900-040	BEAD HOOK ASSY	\$ 788.40	EA
900-043	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,241.90	EA
900-086	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$ 985.80	EA
900-187	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,307.50	EA
900-189	HOOK ASSEMBLY	\$ 330.30	EA
900-336	TIRE GUIDE SPRING ASSEMBLY	\$ 198.60	EA
900-549	LIGHT OPTION, MODEL LR	\$ 207.50	EA
901-063	NOZZLE, #58 AUTOMATIC FILL	\$ 24.60	EA
901-064	46-K CHANGER OVER HOSE	\$ 45.70	EA
901-065	ADAPTER, SMALL (36G SET)	\$ 116.40	EA
901-066	ADAPTOR, LARGE (36G SET)	\$ 116.40	EA
902-007	TIGHTENING ADJUSTER	\$ 27.20	EA
903-008	AIR CONTROL	\$ 354.20	EA
903-010	AIR CONTROL	\$ 419.30	EA
903-011	AIR CONTROL	\$ 341.00	EA
903-012	AIR CONTROL	\$ 310.40	EA
921-009	CHAIN & EYEBOLT ASSEMBLY	\$ 18.60	EA
928-005	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$ 313.70	EA
928-015	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$ 788.40	EA
928-021	CYLINDER & PISTON ASSEMBLY	\$ 922.40	EA
932-001	IN-LINE FILTER	\$ 70.40	EA
936-011	GUIDE	\$ 536.20	EA
937-029	HANDLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 30.10	EA
940-003	AIR HOSE ASSEMBLY, 1/4 X 42.00	\$ 52.40	EA
940-005	HOSE	\$ 73.40	EA
940-006	HOSE	\$ 97.20	EA
940-007	HOSE	\$ 95.20	EA
940-008	HOSE	\$ 79.70	EA
940-009	HOSE	\$ 75.00	EA
940-042	HOSE	\$ 103.50	EA
940-043	HOSE	\$ 53.30	EA
940-046	HOSE ASSEMBLY, BLEEDER	\$ 97.90	EA
941-004	HOUSING, MAIN SHAFT	\$ 858.80	EA
945-005	WIDE LIFT ASSY	\$ 1,158.10	EA
950-005	CRADLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 225.40	EA
950-006	LOWER ARM ASS'Y	\$ 200.20	EA
950-007	UPPER ARM ASS'Y	\$ 135.30	EA
950-011	LIFT YOKE ASSEMBLY	\$ 191.50	EA
950-012	LIFT PISTON & ROD	\$ 150.30	EA
950-013	LIFT CYLINDER ASS'Y	\$ 439.60	EA
950-017	SPRING BAR ASSEMBLY	\$ 68.60	EA
950-018	ARM CYLINDER ASS'Y	\$ 291.80	EA
950-020	BEAD HOOK	\$ 470.00	EA
950-021	PISTON ROD	\$ 239.30	EA
950-022	UPPER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 135.00	EA
950-023	SPIDER ARM CYLINDER	\$ 1,819.90	EA
950-027	HOUSING	\$ 1,108.70	EA
950-028	HOUSING SUB ASSEMBLY	\$ 572.90	EA
950-029	CYLINDER COVER PLATE	\$ 191.10	EA
950-034	COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY	\$ 122.70	EA
950-044	LIFT CYLINDER	\$ 678.70	EA
950-046	UPPER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 466.50	EA
950-048	LATCH	\$ 62.10	EA
950-049	SLIDE BAR SUB ASSEMBLY	\$ 138.40	EA
950-050	HOUSING SUB ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,307.50	EA

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
950-061	LOWER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 200.20	EA
950-064	DIAMETER ARM CYLINDER	\$ 593.90	EA
950-070	LIGHT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY	\$ 502.20	EA
950-107	SPREAD PISTON & ROD	\$ 891.80	EA
950-112	ROLLER LINK	\$ 103.80	EA
950-189	VALVE INTAKE STEM	\$ 34.70	EA
950-190	EXHAUST STEM ASS'Y	\$ 40.40	EA
950-191	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$ 767.50	EA
950-193	SPRING & PIN BRACKET	\$ 26.70	EA
950-194	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$ 764.80	EA
950-195	PISTON ROD ASSEMBLY	\$ 337.40	EA
950-203	HOOK SLIDE ASSEMBLY	\$ 178.00	EA
950-268	SPREAD HOOK ASSEMBLY	\$ 158.30	EA
950-296	SPROCKET ASSEMBLY	\$ 326.70	EA
950-324	TUBE, ADJUSTMENT LIFT	\$ 156.10	EA
950-325	EXTENSION	\$ 154.90	EA
950-328	CYLINDER & BASE	\$ 1,056.50	EA
950-329	LIFT CYLINDER TUBE	\$ 537.00	EA
950-426	CYLINDER	\$ 618.60	EA
950-427	HOOK ARM	\$ 84.40	EA
950-475	HOOK POST ASSEMBLY	\$ 128.20	EA
950-484	BLADE GUARD, FRONT	\$ 170.80	EA
950-485	BLADE GUARD, REAR	\$ 159.70	EA
950-496	COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY	\$ 241.40	EA
950-503	LIFT CYLINDER	\$ 514.20	EA
950-505	POSITIONING ROLLER	\$ 423.40	EA
950-510	HOUSING ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,044.10	EA
950-516	SPRING ROD BRACKET	\$ 128.90	EA
950-553	SHORT LINK	\$ 55.80	EA
950-556	SHIELD ASSEMBLY	\$ 307.00	EA
950-558	SAFETY BAR	\$ 342.90	EA
950-577	ROD ASSEMBLY	\$ 96.60	EA
950-578	CYLINDER TUBE	\$ 982.40	EA
950-579	GROOVE CLEANER BRACKET	\$ 112.90	EA
950-623	PIVOT ARM STOP	\$ 462.70	EA
950-674	SAFETY LATCH	\$ 54.70	EA
950-677	PUMP MOUNT	\$ 49.80	EA
950-684	SLIDE BAR-RIGHT	\$ 138.40	EA
963-028	ROLLER	\$ 34.10	EA
971-023	VALVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 18.10	EA
972-003	PLATEN WHEEL W/BEARINGS	\$ 2,583.50	EA
979-003	LIGHT POST ASSEMBLY	\$ 129.70	EA
980-002	3 FOOT CORD	\$ 30.10	EA
980-026	CONNECTOR, 3/8 X 90° CABLE	\$ 36.40	EA
980-030	PUSH BUTTON	\$ 200.50	EA
980-036	HEATER W43	\$ 55.80	EA
980-040	STARTER	\$ 840.40	EA
980-062	SWITCH, A-B LIMIT	\$ 603.00	EA
980-067	CONNECTOR, 3/4	\$ 58.10	EA
980-083	CONNECTOR, 90 DEG CONDUIT	\$ 13.70	EA
980-086	CONNECTOR, 3/4	\$ 30.10	EA
980-115	CONNECTOR, 1/2 STRAIGHT	\$ 29.10	EA
980-122	CONDUIT	\$ 14.80	EA
980-205	CONNECTOR, 1/2-90° LIQUID TIGHT	\$ 60.60	EA
B20-001	CHAIN, #40 ROLLER	\$ 3.60	IN
B40-003	CONDUIT, 3/4, FLEX SEALTITE TYPE EF GRAY	\$ 3.60	IN
D20-002	1/4" GREEN TUBING	\$ 3.60	IN

Branick Service Parts

Part No.	Description	List Price	UM
D20-006	3/8" TUBING	\$ 3.60	IN
D20-007	TUBE, 1/4 OD, POLYETHYLENE (YELLOW)	\$ 3.60	IN
D20-009	TUBE, 1/2 OD, NYLON NATURAL	\$ 3.60	IN
D20-011	TUBE, 1/4 ID X 1/8 WALL, CLEAR PVC	\$ 3.60	IN
D20-031	TUBE, 1/2 OD BLACK	\$ 3.60	IN

COMMERCIAL WARRANTY

Service parts are warranted by BRANICK INDUSTRIES, INC. to the original commercial user-owner against defective materials or workmanship for a period of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery, except chain and BTC Blades - no warranty. During the warranty period, parts found to be defective will be repaired or replaced (at BRANICK INDUSTRIES, INC.'s option) without charge. Parts must be returned, transportation charges prepaid, with proof of delivery date to BRANICK INDUSTRIES, INC., 4245 MAIN AVE, FARGO, ND 58103. The repaired or replaced parts will be returned with transportation charges prepaid by BRANICK INDUSTRIES, INC.

This warranty does not cover defects caused by ordinary wear and tear, abuse, misuse, overloading, accident (including shipping damage), improper maintenance, alteration, or any other cause not the result of defective materials or workmanship.

REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT IS THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR DEFECTIVE PARTS UNDER THIS WARRANTY. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON THESE PARTS. BRANICK INDUSTRIES, INC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES.

WHEN THE QUESTION OF WARRANTY CLAIMS ARISE, CONTACT BRANICK INDUSTRIES, INC. SALES DEPARTMENT IN FARGO, ND.

Should you require assistance, please contact:

BRANICK INDUSTRIES, INC.

4245 Main Ave

PO Box 1937

Fargo, ND 58107

U.S.A.

Phone: 701-281-8888

Fax: 701-281-5900

Email: Sales@branick.com
